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RETIREMENT

WHAT'S NEXT?

Make sure you or the Managing Owner of the
horse has notified Racing Australia via their
retirement form or stable return.

Once your horse has retired from racing, there are many options of second careers from leisure and trail
riding to eventing, dressage, showing and polo.

If you do not have your own rehoming program you can email offthetrack@racingvictoria.net.au or contact
one of Racing Victoria’s Acknowledged Retrainers directly who will be able to provide you with advice

in relation to next steps. Be ready to share details including the age, sex, racing experience, location and
photos of your retiring horse. You and your owners can stay in touch to follow your retiring horse in their
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second career which can be just as rewarding as their first!
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Retrainer Locations

rniong

* Lower Plenty . Hoddle
Melbourne

Acknowledged Retrainers

Mobile

Mobile

Eastern Region

Mid West Region

Amanda Porter
April Stock
Caroline Price
Clint Bilson
Erin Milford
Jen Duffy
Kate Beadel
Katie Ramsay
Katie Rode
Lisa Coffey
Lyn Shand

Russell & Eloise Cluning

Abbey Willis
Emily Mau
Greg Keyte
Kate Meyer
Leticia Griffin
Louise Abey

Rebecca Groen

Garfield North
Pakenham
Belgrave South
Moorooduc
Kardella South
Tuerong

Nar Nar Goon
Baxter
Hazelwood South
Moorooduc

Nar Nar Goon North
Hazelwood North
Invermay

Linton

Fiskville

Mount Rowan
Miners Rest
Myrniong

Miners Rest

0417 622 329
0422 855 126
0418 519 752
0407 934194
0487 050 254
0447 297 535
0412 858 619
0403 644 289
0421508 321
0400 519 483
0432111 896
0428 595 669
0413168 655
0436 283 638
0417 323149
0402 644 477
0400 093132
0429 626 484
0430 571506

Northern Region

South West Region

Cath Sfregola
Jade Willis

Jodee Young
Kacey Ledger
Kerry & Rob Clarke
Kylie Broxam
Lincoln Spiers

Lisa North
McMaster Family

Mitch Fox/Brook Sweeney
Nicole Touzel/Clay Cant

Sophia Landy
Steph Afif

Tegan Carney

Angela Wookey-Blackney

Briar Morris

Emma Quigley
Fiona Mcintyre
Grace Chantler

Inge Burke
/Zac Hagadoorn

Jessica Schneider
Julie Bramucci
Maureen McGrath
Nikki Cook
Rachael Gane

Sam Gairdner
& Clemi Mann

Simon Tainsh

Yuroke
Barnawartha
Myrrhee
Killawara
Mansfield
Gladysdale
Echuca
Lancefield
Locksley
Balmattum
Katamatite
Mansfield
Lower Plenty
Hoddles Creek
Curlewis
Wensleydale
Little River
Inverleigh
Bahgallah

Freshwater Creek

Lovely Banks
Drysdale
Orford

Mt Duneed
Cororooke

Gheringhap

Lovely Banks

0414 553 341
0418 415 159
0419 102 072
0417 120 764
0439 090 988
0407 411 307
0400 963 316
0406 077 041
0407 874 934
0448 142 306
0409 646 390
0433 262 040
0430 237 975
0429 361 951
0432 227193
0413174 310
0421572 047
0413 650 822
0488 416 669

0447 247 544

0435 936 062
0497 955 730
0400 670 086
0421506 215
0402 280 165

0432 741404

0429125 313




